HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 92-4754, by Representatives Rasmussen, Dorn, Spanel, Chandler, Riley, Fraser, Ludwig, Sheldon, Moyer, Betrozoff, Cantwell, Fuhrman, Kremen, Rayburn, McLean, Grant, Nealey, Roland, P. Johnson, Lisk, R. Johnson, Jones, Bowman, Neher, Forner, Wynne, Brough, Winsley, Vance, Mitchell, Horn, Miller, Casada and Silver

WHEREAS, The agricultural education of the Future Farmers of America provides a strong foundation for America's agriculture; and

WHEREAS, The Future Farmers of America and agricultural education are changing to provide training for the new high-tech careers in agriculture; and

WHEREAS, Members of the Future Farmers of America are playing an outstanding role in assuring the future progress and prosperity of our nation; and

WHEREAS, The Future Farmers of America motto, "Learning to do, doing to learn; earning to live, living to serve," gives direction and purpose to the students who are providing leadership for a growing planet; and

WHEREAS, The Future Farmers of America performs the valuable service of developing leadership, encouraging cooperation, promoting good citizenship, and inspiring patriotism among its members;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State House of Representatives honor the Future Farmers of America programs in the high schools of the state of Washington.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Resolution 4754 adopted by the House of Representatives March 2, 1992.

Alan Thompson, Chief Clerk